Jeffrey M. Mauemer Fr. 13.2 Blins

AGREEMENT BETWEEN PAUL BLUEMEL, HORST BLUEMEL AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

I, Paul Bluemel, born October 8, 1902, in Breslau, Germany, execute the following statement and committment:

- (1) On March 28, 1985, I made a sworn statement before a representative of the Office of Special Investigations,
 Department of Justice.
- (2) I joined the Nazi party in approximately 1930; I joined the SS in approximately 1930 or 1931; I became a regiment leader in the SD in approximately 1932; I became a Sturmfuehrer in the SA in approximately 1934. I served as the Senior Mayor for the City of Hirschberg from approximately 1934 to 1938. I was Gebietskommissar for Tschudnow from approximately July 1941 to sometime in 1943. Then I became the Gebietskommissar in Retschitza from 1943 until 1944.
- (3) I am advised by representatives of the Office of Special Investigations that it believes my activities during the 1930s and 1940s render me deportable.
- (4) With full understanding of the above, I agree that I am deportable under Section 241(a)(19) of the Immigration and Nationality Act and agree to depart from the United States by May 1, 1985, at my own expense.
- (5) I agree to notify the Office of Special Investigations by telephone [(202) 633-2502] at least three (3) days before my departure from the United States of the flight that I will be cn.
- (6) I agree never to re-enter the United States and that I am ineligible to re-enter the United States under Section 212(a)(33) of the Immigration and Nationality Act.

Sila Z. " a

O Blind, fre effecy M. T. waren (7) I agree not to reapply for a visa to enter the United States and I agree not to utilize the visa I presently have. I consent to a representative of the Office of Special Investigations writing the word "CANCELLED" over the visa which I currently have.

- (8) I agree that if I violate this agreement in any way I am immediately deportable and consent to the entry of an order of deportation against me.
- (9) I, Horst Bluemel, born March 9, 1934, A 12 840 750, agree to withdraw the petition for adjustment of status to permanent resident for my father, Paul Bluemel, and never to refile such a petition.
- (10) The United States Department of Justice agrees that so long as Paul Bluemel and Horst Bluemel comply with all of the terms of the above agreement it will not commence any deportation proceedings against Paul Bluemel in connection with his activities during the 1930s and 1940s.
- (11) I, Paul Bluemel, state that I have meentered into this agreement voluntarily. This agreement has been read to me in German by my son, Horst Blueml, and I fully understand and agree to the terms of the agreement.
- (11-G) Ich, Paul Bluemel, gehe in diese Vereinbarung freiwillig ein. Diese Vereinbarung ist mir von meinem Schn, Horst Bluemel, auf deutsch vorgelesen worden; ich verstehe die Bedingungen vollkommen und stimme damit voellig ueberein.
- (12) This document incorporates the entire agreement between the undersigned parties.

(12-G) Dieses Dokument verkoerpert die ausschliessliche Vereinbarung zwischen die unten unterzeichneten Personen.

Grand Blumel

Paul Bluemel

Horst Bluemel

Jeffrey M. Mausner

Jeffrey Mausner

Trial Attorney Office of Special Investigations

Criminal Division

Department of Justice

1377 K Street N.W., No. 195

Washington, DC 20005

March 28, 1985

Linda K.Lubitz, RPR

1032 Lundy Court

Winter Park, Florida 32792

Witness

tile Y kull

